

## **Connecticut State University System**

39 Woodland Street = Hartford, CT 06105-2337 = 860-493-0000 = www.ctstateu.edu

## RESOLUTION

honoring

## DR. TROY PADDOCK

upon being awarded

## THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 2008 SYSTEM LEVEL TRUSTEES RESEARCH AWARD

April 10, 2008

WHEREAS, Through BR#06-06 the Board of Trustees reaffirmed its commitment to support and recognize faculty doing research/creative work of exceptional promise by establishing a system level research award competition among the four university level awardees in the Trustees Research Award program, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Paddock, an associate professor in the Department of History at Southern Connecticut State University (SCSU), has been deemed by the System Review Committee of CSUS University Professors to be "an exceptional scholar whose research and publications have made him a rising star in fields of Modern German History and European Intellectual History, with an edited collection of essays, several articles in respected journals, and numerous book reviews to his credit during the past five years," and has highlighted that Dr. Paddock's "cutting-edge scholarship is uniformly characterized by meticulous research, innovative methodology, and sophisticated theoretical analysis," and

WHEREAS, Dr. Paddock has been selected by the System Review Committee of CSU Professors to receive the greatest distinction among the meritorious group of university level award recipients therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System commends Dr. Paddock for his academic and research achievements, congratulates him on receipt of the System Level Trustees Research Award and extends its best wishes for continued success in his academic endeavors, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Chancellor of the Connecticut State University System will work with the university President to ensure maximum visibility to this award through local and statewide print and electronic media.

A Certified True Copy:

Lawrence D. McHugh, Chairman

David G. Carter, Sr., Chancellor